ace

& techr

PRODUCTFICHE — FICHE PRODUIT - SPECIFICATION PRODUCT

1. Algemene informatie — Information général — General information

ARTIKELNR. AFNEMER / N° Art. Client / Ref. Customer

ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE / Ref. ACE SP02622

Menuschaal alu 148x123x50mm R20L 610cc

OMSCHRIJVING / Description / Description )
Ravier menu alu 148x123x50mm R20L 610cc

DATUM / Date / Date 10/02/2023

2. Producteigenschappen — Caractéristiques - Specifications

MATERIAALSOORT/Matériel / Material Aluminium

VOLUME 610 cc

GEWICHT / Poids / Weight +7.77 g/st- pc

MAAT / Dimensions / Size LENGTE / Longueur / Length 148 mm
BREEDTE / Largeur / Width 123 mm
HOOGTE / Hauteur / Height 50 mm

KLEUR / Couleur / Colour Zilver - argenté

3. Verpakkingswijze — Emballage- Packaging

AANTAL / Quantité / Quantity 1600 Stuks — piéces — pieces / karton — carton - box

A’ch ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
. packooinoe BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 « KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 » BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048
Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente



Qce

packaging
& technics

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING — DECLARATION DE
CONFORMITE — DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The supplier established in the Community:

Name of the supplier: Ace Packaging NV.
Complete address: Industrieterrein 1/1 - 1Z Webbekom 1013
3290 Diest - Belgium

declares that the product described above complies with the requirements:

EU Regulations:
v Regulation 1935/2004/EC
v Regulation 2023/2006/EC and subsequent updates and modifications

National Legislation:
v Ttalian Ministerial Decree Nr. 76 on 18/04/2007
v' French Arrété du 27 aofit 1987
v' Belgian Arrété royal du 17/02/2021
v Dutch Regeling van de Minister van Volksgezondheid. Welzijn van 14/03/2014,
kenmerk 328583-117560-VGP

in the following conditions of use:

e Type of food intended to come in contact with material/object:
CONDITIONS OF USE:
The above mentioned products can be used for food contact at the following conditions:
e  Short-term contact: less than 24 hours at any temperature conditions;
s Prolonged contact: more than 24 hours at refrigerated temperature;
e Prolonged contact: more than 24 hours at ambient temperature limited to the foods
listed in Annex IV of M.D. 76/2007:
Cocoa and chocolate products
Coffee
Spices and herbs infusions
Sugar
Cereals and derived products
Dry pasta
Bakery products
Dried legumes and derived products
Dried fruit
Dried mushrooms
Dried vegetables
Confectionery products
o Bakery products provided that the filling 1s not in direct contact with aluminum
* Not suitable for contact with strongly acid or heavily salted foods.

u]

oo oD OoOO0OD0 OO0 oo

Aoce ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
. @"HJ Qoing BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 « KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 « BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048
Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente



Qce

packaging
& technics

TEST CONDITIONS:

We declare that for the above described material no overall migration tests are foreseen and the
material does not contain any substances with specific migration limit.

Release tests with tap water have been performed according to the test conditions considered by
the Resolution CM/Res(2013)9 and showed positive results.

e Possible treatment of material/object:
The above described products can be used for cooking mn:
& Traditional oven at the maximum temperature of 250°C (do not use at direct contact
with open flames or electrical resistances)
# Industrial oven at the maximum temperature of 350°C up to 2 hours (do not use at
direct contact with open flames or electrical resistances)
& Microwave oven at the maximum power for 15 minutes (only where indicated by the
manufacturer)
The trays can be used at low temperatures (ambient temperature and/or refrigerated. including
freezing and deep-freezing conditions).

DUAL USE ADDITIVES:
We declare that in the above described material there are no substances regulated by Regulation
1333/08/EC and/or Regulation 1334/08/EC (substances called “dual use™ additives).

ALLERGENS:
In the supplied product, substances called allergens, as per Annex II of Regulation
1169/2011/EU and subsequent updates and modifications have not been intentionally added.

RAW MATERIALS:

The above material has been manufactured with degreased and pre-lubricated aluminum alloy.
Chemical composition of aluminum laminate and its alloys 1s in compliance with technical
standard UNI EN 602:2004 and aluminum has been manufactured in compliance with guideline
UNI EN 16773:2016.

In the production of plain aluminum a lubricating oil has been used as processing aid. The o1l
complies with the requirements of M.D. 76/2007 and guideline UNI EN 16773:2016.

The lubricant does not contain G.M.O. substances and potentially allergenic substances.

e  Shelf-life and material/object temperature
The ideal storage conditions are 15/20°C in a dry place and protected from the atmospheric elements

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004
Our statements are based on the conformity documents made available by our suppliers, migration tests carried
out by us or by a third party. It is the customers own responsibility to test the suitability

Done at, Diest 10/02/2023
Nadja Louwet - Quality department
i.0.v. Olivier Stappaerts (CEO Ace Packaging)

S

This document is valid until : 14/07/2025

Aoce ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
' packaging BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 « KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 « BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048

& technics

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente



